UNIVERSITETI UKSHIN HOTI

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE

Procurement No	10208-23-6513-2-1-1					
Internal No						
is notice has been prepared in						
llbanian 🗵	Serbian 🗵]	English	X		
ECTION I: CONTRAC	CTING AUTHORITY					
,	ESS OF THE CONTRACTIN	G AUTHORI	TY (C	A)		
ficial name: UNIVERSIT						
stal address: Rruga e shki	ronjave nr.1					
wn: Prizren	Postal code: 20000		Count	try: Koso	ovo	
ontact point(s): Egzon Kryeziu		Telephone	Telephone: 043864866			
nail: egzon.kryeziu@uni-prizren.com		Fax:				
ternet address (if applicable):		www.uni-	www.uni-prizren.com			
he contract covers joint procurement		Yes		No	X	
he contract is awarded by C	Yes		No	X		
ne contract is awarded by C				1 .1 .	erms of t	
·	s of all Contracting Authorities	entitled to Call	-off un	der the t		
yes, specify the identities	s of all Contracting Authorities ex.	entitled to Call	-off un	der the t		
<i>fyes</i> , specify the identities	•	entitled to Call	-off un	der the t		
<i>yes</i> , specify the identities	•	entitled to Call	-off un	der the t		
•	•	entitled to Call	-off un	der the t		
f yes, specify the identities	ex.	entitled to Call	-off un	der the t		

II 1 2) Type of contract and least	ion of words who o of delivery	v ou of monforme and					
II.1.2) Type of contract and locat	7 -						
(Choose one category only - works, sup object of your contract)	pplies or services - which correspo	onas to the main part of the specific					
	Cumplies .	⊠ Services					
□ Works	☐ Supplies	► Services					
☐ Execution	☐ Purchase	VNR UGNAJOPKUP1					
☐ Design and execution	☐ Lease	_					
☐ Realisation, by whatever	☐ Rental						
means, of work, corresponding to	☐ Hire purchase						
the requirements	☐ A combination of these						
and requirements							
Main site or location of works Universiteti Ukshin Hoti - Prizren							
II.1.3) The notice involves, if appli	cabla	_					
11.1.3) The notice involves, if appu	Cuvie						
The conclusion of a framework agreement with single operator							
The conclusion of a framework agre	rement with single operator						
The conclusion of a framework agre	ement with several operators						
The conclusion of a framework agre	ement with several operators						
Duration of framework agreemen	t· in months 36						
II.1.4) Short description of the object of the contract The contract is about the physical security services of the University's facilities.							
The contract is about the physical security services of the University's facilities.							
H 15) Common Droguroment Vegabulary election (CDV)							
II.1.5) Common Procurement Vocabulary classification (CPV)							
□ 93300000-1							
II.1.6) Division into lots							
Yes □ No ⊠							
II.1.7) Estimated contract value 288,000.00							
11.1.7 Estimated contract value 200,000.00							
SECTION III: PROCEDURE							
III.1) TYPE OF PROCEDURE							
☑ Open							
□ Restricted							
□ Competitive Negotiated							
□ Negotiated without publication of a contract notice							
☐ Price Quotation							

III.2) AWARD CRITERIA

■ Lowest price

or

☐ The most economically advantageous tender in terms of

III.3) ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION

III.3.1) Previous publications concerning the same contract

B05 Contract Notice : 2023/10208-23-6513-2-1-1/B05-0016707 of 05.07.2023

Other publications (if applicable):

of

of

SECTION IV: AWARD OF CONTRACT

Contract no.: 10208-23-6513-2-1-1/C60

Lot no.: 1

(In case of some parts given to some successful economic operators, repeat S IV.4 and IV.5 for each lot)

Short description: Physical security of University facilities								
IV.1) Date of contract award 27/07/2023								
IV.2) Intended date of contract signing: 03/08/2023								
IV.3) Number of received tenders 4								
IV.4) Name and addresses of economic operator to whom the contract has been awarded								
Official name: Consortium JAGUAR SECURITY SH.P.K.; SKYFTERAT - LIVE SH.P.K.								
Postal address: Rr.Faik Konica p.n								
Town: Prizren	Postal code: 20000	Country: Kosovo						
URL (if applicable):								
Contact point(s):		Email: info@jaguarcom.al						
Telephone: 046430000		Fax:						
IV.5) Information on v	value of contract							
Total final value of contract 215,694.96 EUR								
If annual or monthly (please give) number of years or months 36								
Responsive tender with lowest price: 215,694.96								
Responsive tender with highest price: 288,000.00								
IV.6) The contract is likely to be subcontracted								
Yes No								
If yes, value or proportion of the contract likely to be subcontracted								
Value or Proportion	or Proportion %; Not known yet □□							
Short description of the value/proportion of the contract to be subcontracted (if known)								

SECTION V: COMPLEMENTARY INFORMATION V.1) COMPLAINTS

Any interested party may file a complaint with the Contracting Authority according to article 108/A of the Law No. 04/L-042 on Public Procurement of the Republic of Kosovo, amended and supplemented with the law No. 04/L-237, law No. 05/L-068 and law No.05/L-092, at the address specified in Section I of this Contract award notice.

V.2) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Attachment: Copy of Determination of needs to be satisfied and Availability of funds